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ORDER TERMINATING PROBATION

On April 4, 2018, Disciplinary Panel A (the “Panel”) of the Maryland State Board of
Physicians issued an Amended Order for Summary Suspension of License to Practice Medicine,
summarily suspending Jason E. Goodman, M.D.’s license to practice medicine. On June 14, 2018,
the summary suspension was affirmed.

On October 18, 2018, the Panel and Dr. Goodman entered into a Consent Order, wherein the
Panel concluded, as a matter of law, that Dr. Goodman was guilty of unprofessional conduct in the
practice of medicine, in violation of Health Occ. § 14-404(a)(3)(ii), was addicted to, or habitually
abused any narcotic or controlled dangerous substance, as defined in § 5-101 of the Criminal Law
Article, in violation of Health Occ. § 14-404(a)(8), and failed to cooperate with a lawful
investigation conducted by the Board, in violation of § 14-404(a)(33)L.

Pursuant to the Consent Order, the summary suspension imposed on April 4, 2018 and
affirmed on June 14, 2018 was terminated and Dr. Goodman’s license to practice medicine was
suspended for a minimum period of eighteen (18) months with the following terms and conditions:
1) pay a civil fine of five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) within twelve (12) months from the effective

date of the Consent Order and 2) enroll and comply with all of the Maryland Professional
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Rehabilitation Program’s (“MPRP™) referrals, rules, and requirements. The Consent Order also
provided that after eighteen (18) months, if MPRP determined that Dr. Goodman was safe to
practice medicine and complied with the terms of the suspension, Dr. Goodman could petition the
Panel to lift the suspension.

On July 22, 2020, Dr. Goodman filed a Petition to Terminate Suspension (“Petition™). Dr.
Goodman paid the civil fine, and MPRP provided a written update to the Pane] stating that Dr.
Goodman complied with MPRP's recommendations and that he is safe to return to the practice of
medicine with certain terms and conditions. On October 23, 2020, after consideration of the Dr.
(Goodman’s Petition, the Panel issued an Order Terminating Suspension and Imposing Probation,
wherein the suspension imposed by the October 18, 2018 Consent Order was terminated, and Dr.
Goodman was placed on probation for a minimum period of five (5) years, ordered to continue his
enroliment with MPRP, and required to comply with five (5) permanent conditions on his license to
practice medicine.

Dr. Goodman has fully and satisfactorily complied with the probation and terms and
conditions imposed by the October 23, 2020, Order Terminating Suspension and Imposing
Probation, and five (5) years have passed.

It is thus, by the Panel, hereby

ORDERED that the probation and probationary terms and conditions imposed by the
October 23, 2020, Order Terminating Suspension and Imposing Probation are TERMINATED;
and it 1s further

ORDERED that the permanent conditions imposed by the October 23, 2020, Order

Terminating Suspension and Imposing Probation remain in effect; and it is further
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ORDERED that Dr. Goodman is PERMANENTLY PROHIBITED from practicing
medicine as a solo practitioner2, conducting house calls, practicing medicine in a concierge practice,
prescribing and dispensing all Controlled Dangerous Substances (CDS), and certifying patients for
medical use of cannabis, and it is further

ORDERED that, for as long as he holds a Maryland medical license, Dr. Goodman shall
provide an annual affidavit on every January 31% thereafter verifying the following: he has not
practiced medicine as a solo practitioner, he has not conducted house calls, he has not practiced
medicine in a concierge practice, he has not prescribed or dispensed any CDS, and he has not
certified patients for Cannabis in the past year; and it is further

ORDERED that if Dr. Goodman fails to provide the required annual verification of

compliance:
1. This will be construed that Dr. Goodman has violated the permanent condition; and
A That the alleged violation will be adjudicated pursuant to the procedures of a Show

Cause Hearing; and it is further

ORDERED that this is a public document.

ez Signatureon file

Date’ / Christine A. Farrelly |\ U

Executive Director
Maryland State Board of Physicians

2 Dr. Goodman shall work in a practice with at least one other physician who has the ability to provide clinical support
and oversight to Dr. Goodman.





